

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Thursday, October 4, 2018, 1:30 – 4:30 p.m. Goodwill Easter Seals 553 Fairview Avenue N., Saint Paul 55104 Agenda

1:30	Call to Order	Karin McCabe
1:30	Announcements	Karin McCabe
1:35	Approve Consent Agenda October Meeting Agenda August Meeting Minutes Partner MOU/Infrastructure Funding Agreement	Karin McCabe
1:40	Approve WIB Financial Report	Karin McCabe
1:45	Funding Request – Outreach to Schools Program	Karin McCabe
1:50	Election of WIB Chair-Elect	Karin McCabe
1:55	We Are All Criminals Presentation	Emily Baxter, Executive Director
3:30	Department of Corrections Presentation	Ruth Stadheim, Director of Career & Technical Education
4:00	Audience Discussion / Q&A	All
4:25	Other	All
4:30	Adjourn	Karin McCabe

Next meeting: December 6, 2018 - Goodwill Easter Seals - Board Room, 553 Fairview Ave. N., St. Paul

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action.